

SB0142/282217/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 142
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Repeal of” and substitute “Modification of Requirements for”; in line 3, strike “Requirement”; strike beginning with “file” in line 4 down through “the” in line 6 and substitute “set forth in detail, in a certain certification, certain efforts by the plaintiff to locate a defendant before a certain”; and strike beginning with “a” in line 8 down through “change” in line 9 and substitute “stylistic changes”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9, 16, and 28, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 9, strike “**ON**”; in lines 10 and 11, in each instance, strike “party” and substitute “plaintiff”; in line 19, after the semicolon insert “AND”; in line 17, after “that” insert “STATES THAT THE DEFENDANT”; in line 18, strike “States that the defendant had” and substitute “HAD”; and strike beginning with “Sets” in line 20 down through “is” in line 22 and substitute “IS”.